# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard L. Cordray	04/01/2010
Leslie A. Kremer	04/01/2010
Charles Michael Buss	04/01/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tri-Tec Manufacturing, LLC
Street Address:	6915 South 234th Street
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032-2920

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12485809

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: ColleenM@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Karl L. Klassen
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	910176.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl L. Klassen

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment #page1.tif

PATENT 501155843 REEL: 024274 FRAME: 0654

12485809

CH \$40,00

source=assignment #page2.tif source=assignment #page3.tif source=assignment #page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024274 FRAME: 0655

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard L. Cordray, Leslie A. Kremer, and Jack Buss (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 17613 Northeast 142nd Street, Redmond, Washington 98052; 541 East Country Club Drive East, Union, Washington 98592; and a previous post office address of 660 South 305th Street, Federal Way, Washington 98003, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 16, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/485,809. This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/061,971, filed on June 16, 2008 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/102,276; filed on October 2, 2008. U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/061,971; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/102,276; and Application No. 12/485,809 are hereinafter referred to as "Applications." Jack Buss is now deceased. Charles Michael Buss, having a post office address of 30549 4th Avenue Southwest, Federal Way, Washington 98023, is Jack Buss' son and executor of the Estate of Jack Buss.

WHEREAS, Tri-Tec Manufacturing, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Washington having a place of business at 6915 South 234th Street, Kent, Washington 98032-2920, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

PATENT REEL: 024274 FRAME: 0656 instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

anil	1,	2010	
Date §	•		

Richard L. Cordray

State of Washington) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard L. Cordray is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

1	Nethini ki
	LOURENA BLAKELY
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF WASHINGTON
	COMMISSION EXPIRES
	NOVEMBER 18, 2013 Millionecase accounting

Dated ADYA 1, ZOID	
Signature of Notary Public Alla Role Lett	
Printed Name LXXVery Blakely	~~~
My appointment expires \\~\8-(8	

<u> asil 1,201</u>	0	Leslie II I Camera
Date 1		Leslie A. Kremer
State of WA	) ) 88.	
County of King	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Leslie A. Kremer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

g.	<mark>ANDANAHARAKA</mark> AN SAASAA
X	LOURENA BLAKELY
	NOTARY PUBLIC
8	STATE OF WASHINGTON
	COMMISSION EXPIRES
	<u> NOVEMBER 18, 2013. (</u>
×	HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

Signature of Mounta Plakely

Printed Name Covera Bakely

My Commission Expres 1-18-13

Nazil / 2010	Charle Michal Rem
Date	Charles Michael Buss, Executor of the
	Estate of Jack Buss
State of UA	
County of YYO )	\$8.
)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles Michael Buss is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

LOURENA BLAKELY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOVEMBER 18, 2013

Signature of Notary Public Solvena Bakela

My appointment expires 1-18-13

(910176.401) 1424604\_3 GOC

RECORDED: 04/22/2010

4